designated. 
3. N/A 
4. N/A 

Item VI Number of Shares Outstanding as of August 3, 2011 

 

 

Shares Authorized: Common Stock: Five Hundred Million (500,000,000) shares 
Preferred Stock: Ten Million (10,000,000) 
Shares Outstanding: Common Stock: One Hundred Sixty-Four Million Five 
Hundred Seventy-Three Thousand Two Hundred Five (164,573,205) 
Preferred Stock: There are no shares of Preferred Stock outstanding. 
Public Float:  approximately Thirty Million Six Hundred Ninety-Three Thousand 
Nine Hundred Sixty-Three (30,693,963)  
Total Number of Beneficial Shareholders: As of August 3, 2011: 3 
Total Number of Shareholders of Record: 23 certificated;  
Unknown number of shareholders holding shares through Cede & Co.  

Part C  Business Information  

Item VII Transfer Agent:

[...]

completion of the merger the officers and directors of Bonfire would 
resign and cMoney, Inc. would appoint its own officers to manage the 
Company.   

6. The Company is default on three promissory notes to our former director, 
Dr. Larry Wilson:  

 

 

• Two Hundred Eighty Thousand Dollars ($280,000.00) due on 
March 31, 2011 with an interest rate of Ten Percent (10%),  

• Five Hundred Forty Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars 
($540,700.00) due on May 13, 2011 with an interest rate of Ten 
Percent (10%), and 

• Two Hundred Twenty Thousand Dollars ($220,000.00) with an 
interest rate of Ten Percent (10%) per annum. 

The Company is in the process of negotiating a settlement of these notes 
with Dr. Wilson. 

7. Change of Control: On April 21, 2010, Jennifer Pharris, Founder of 
cMoney, Inc. prior to the Merger, acquired 105,000,000 shares of Bonfire

[...]

Item XVI Management’s Discussion and Analysis or Plan of Operations 

A. Plan of Operation: 

i. The Company will need to raise additional funds within the next twelve (12) 

months in order to launch its product by the first quarter of 2012.  It will need 
to raise One Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,500,000.00) to 
acquire the rights to use and modify certain intellectual property in order to 
develop its product internally rather than through third party vendors.  
Management anticipates that it will need to raise an additional Two Million 
Dollars ($2,000,000.00) in order to develop its product and provide working